
定員・志願者・合格者・入学者数推移

学
科
名

入試の種類

志願者

合格者

入学者(A)

入学定員(B)

A/B

志願者

合格者

入学者(A)

入学定員(B)

A/B

志願者

合格者

入学者(A)

入学定員(B)

A/B

志願者

合格者

入学者(A)

入学定員(B)

A/B

志願者

合格者

入学者(A)

入学定員(B)

A/B

志願者

合格者

入学者(A)

入学定員(B)

A/B

2020年度 2021年度 2022年度

幼
児
教
育
保
育
科

一般選抜

5 6 1

5 4 1

4 2 1

10 5 5

40.0% 40.0% 20.0%

180 151

227 188 155

222 183 152

学校推薦型選抜
（一般公募）

総合型選抜
（旧AO)

6

219

6

170

109.5% 97.3% 88.8%

200 185

0

6 3 0

3

3 0

20 10 5

30.0% 30.0% 0.0%

- -

1 - -

1 - -

学校推薦型選抜
（指定校）

社会人特別入試

54

1

54

-

- - -

0 -

116

54 125 116

125

125 116

70 50 70

77.1% 250.0% 165.7%

学　科　計

293

284

272

288 315 269

322

300 250 250

94.7% 124.0% 107.2%

310 268
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